情FICIAL COPY **JOINT TENANTS**

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR:

Arlene E. Landsman , & WI DOW

Doc#. 1703206194 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/01/2017 11:41 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20170101605267

ST/CO Stamp 0-966-966-464 ST Tax \$450.00 CO Tax \$225.00

(The Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

	<u> </u>		
of the City of Glenview, County (\$10.00) in hand paid, CONVEY A		linois for and in consideration of THE GRANTEE(S):	TEN DOLLARS
O//y	- k ladislav Volfson and	Magdalena Maka, an unmare	ried woman
not in Tenancy in Common, not by Estate situated in the County of Cooreleasing and waiving all rights und	Townwarried Y Towants by the Entire ok, ir the State of Illin ler and ty virtue of the		ng described Real scription) hereby State of Illinois.
SUBJECT TO: General Real I casements for public utilities; terms		10 and subsequent years; buildings, and restrictions of record.	ig setback lines;
Property Index Number (PIN): Address of Real Estate:	04-23-303-028-000 1803 Westleigh Dr	ive, Glenview. IL 60025	
DATED this 31st day of January,	<u>2017</u> .	T'S OFFICE	
arline E Landon	mour (SEAL)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)		(SEAL)

<u>INOFFICIAL C</u>

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Arlene E. Landsman, personally known to me to be the same person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he or she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this _

,2017.

Prepared By:

David T. Cherney Attorney at Law Stein & Cherney, Ltd. 747 W. Dundee Road Wheeling, Illinois 60090

Mail to:

Oot County Clarks Office Ulaoislau Volfson MAGDALENA MAKA 1803 WOSTLEIGH Drive Glenview, EL 60025

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

MARDAIENA MAKA
1803 Westleigh Drive
6/ENVIEW, IL GOOLE

1703206194 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Address Given:

1803 Westleigh Dr.

Glenview, IL 60025

Property Tax No(s).: 04-23-303-028-0000

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: UNIT NUMBER 405-141

THE NORTHERLY 24.00 FEET OF THE SOUTHERLY 131.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE THEREOF OF LOT 405 IN HEATHERSFIELD UNIT 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 22 AND 23, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 17, 1998 AS DOCUMENT 98125098, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE EASEMENT GRANT AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 23876793 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND UTILITY PURPOSES.

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE ELEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT OVER AND UPON THE COMMON PROPERTY AS DEFINED, DESCRIBED AND DECLARED IN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR HEATHERFIELD SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED HOMES RECORDED JUNE 11, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98494996.

Legal Description Page 1 of 1 AFF-1606193

1703206194 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

01-Feb-2017





COUNTY: 225.00 ILLINOIS: 450.00 TOTAL: 675.00

04-23-303-028-0000

20170101605267 | 0-966-966-464